

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Public Works

Department Contract Representative	Stephen Martinez, Acting Engineering Manager Transportation Planning	
Telephone Number	(909) 387-8165	
Contractor	San Bernardino County	
	Transportation Authority	
Contractor Representative	Ginger Koblasz, Senior Planner	
Telephone Number	(909) 884-8276	
Contract Term	December 7, 2021 – November 3,	
	2024	
Original Contract Amount	\$69,300	
Amendment Amount	N/A	
Total Contract Amount	\$69,300	
Cost Center	6650002000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: The County was awarded Transportation Development Act Article 3 grant funds by the San Bernardino County Transportation Authority (SBCTA) for bus stop improvements near 3rd Street and Pedley Road, in the San Bernardino area. The total cost of the project is \$77,000. The County has been awarded \$69,300 in grant funding and Omnitrans will provide an in-kind local match of \$7,700 (10%) to construct the project. The award provides funding for the replacement of the current boarding area with a new ADA-compliant boarding area, construction of an improved level concrete surface, repairs to the sidewalk connecting the bus stop at the southeast intersection of Pedley Road and 3rd Street and an ADA-compliant curb ramp at the northwest corner of the intersection.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
>	▶	•
Aaron Gest, County Counsel	Andy Silao, P.E.	Brendon Biggs, Director
Date	Date	Date